
IFB #Y16-1001-MG 

Addendum No. 1 

Page 1 of 6 

February 17, 2016 
 

ADDENDUM #1 
INVITATION FOR BID #Y16-1001-MG 

 
OVERHEAD DOORS AND GATE REPAIRS AND PREVENTATIVE MAINTENANCE 

TERM CONTRACT  
 
 

The above IFB is changed as follows: 
 
1. The acceptance date has been changed as follows:  Sealed bid offers will be 

accepted up to 2:00 PM (local time), Thursday, February 25, 2016. 
 

2. Page 48 of the Bid Form LOT E West District number 6 Fire Door Annuals unit 
quantity are changed from 6 to 8 (see attached). 

 
3. The attachment A Locations and Schedule LOT E West District, Head Start 

Warehouse, 800 Mercy Drive Maximo # - (9413.03) is deleted (see attached).  
 

 
All other specifications, terms and conditions remain the same 
 

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF ADDENDA 
 
a. The bidder shall acknowledge receipt of this addendum by completing the 

applicable section in the solicitation or by completion of the acknowledgement 
information on the addendum.  Either form of acknowledgement must be 
completed and returned not later than the date and time for receipt of the bid. 

 
b. Receipt acknowledged by: 
 
__________________________________                ________________________ 
Authorized Signer      Date Signed 
__________________________________ 
Title 
__________________________________ 
Name of Bidder 



Page 48A 

BID RESPONSE FORM 
IFB#Y16-1001-MG 

  

The Contractor shall provide all labor and other resources necessary to provide the supplies, equipment and services in strict 
accordance with the scope of services defined herein for amounts specified in this Bid Response Form, inclusive of overhead, profit and 
other costs. 
            UNIT  UNIT    TOTAL  ESTIMATED  
LOT    PM- FREQUENCY  QUANTITY  PRICE FREQUENCY ANNUAL PRICE 

 
LOT A – 33rd STREET DISTRICT  

1. Fire Door   ANNUAL   3  $________X  3  = $________  
 

2. Motorized Door  ANNUAL   5  $________X  5  = $________  
 

LOT B – CENTRAL DISTRICT 
3. Fire Door   ANNUAL   11  $________X  11  = $________  

 
LOT C – DOWNTOWN DISTRICT 

4. Fire Door   ANNUAL   7  $________X  7  = $________  
 

LOT D – EAST DISTRICT 
5. Fire Door   ANNUAL   4  $________X  4  = $________  

 
LOT E – WEST DISTRICT 

6. Fire Door   ANNUAL   8  $________X  6  = $________  
 

7. Bay Door   ANNUAL   52  $________X  52  = $________  
 
       TOTAL ESTIMATED BID- LOTS A, B, C, D, AND E  = $________ 
 
 

______________________________________ 
COMPANY NAME 



IFB #Y16-1001-MG 
Addendum No. 1 
Page 3 of 6 

IFB#Y16-1001-MG 

ATTACHMENT- A  

LOCATIONS AND SCHEDULE 
 

 

 
LOT A - 33rd STEET DISTRICT 

 
DESCRIPTION 

UNIT 

QUANTITY 

PM 

FREQUENCY 

Corrections - Horizon’s Building-1st Floor-food Staging Area, Maximo # - (9097.31) Motorized Door 1 Annual 

Corrections - Female Detention Center, 3423 Vision Blvd. Maximo # - (9097.47) Fire Door 3 Annual 

Corrections - Female Detention Center - Sally Port Area - Maximo # - (9097.47) Motorized Door 2 Annual 

Corrections - 'A' Building - Exterior Inventory Tool Area, Maximo # - (9097.05) Motorized Door 2 Annual 

 

 
LOT B - CENTRAL DISTRICT 

 
DESCRIPTION 

UNIT 

QUANTITY 

PM 

FREQUENCY 

Juvenile Justice Center, 2000 E. Michigan Street Maximo # - (9041.39) Fire Door 1 Annual 

Medical Examiner - Morgue Bldg (#2), 2350 E. Michigan Street Maximo # - (9041.55) Fire Door 2 Annual 

Medical Examiner - Decomp Morgue Bldg (#3), 2350 E. Michigan Street Maximo # - (9041.56) Fire Door 2 Annual 

Supervisor of Elections Warehouse, 117 W. Kaley Street Maximo # - (#9189.03) Fire Door 2 Annual 

Juvenile Justice Center, 2000 E. Michigan Street Maximo # - (9041.39) Fire Door 4 Annual 

 

 
LOT C - DOWNTOWN DISTRICT 

 
DESCRIPTION 

UNIT 

QUANTITY 

PM 

FREQUENCY 

Courthouse Building C - Tower, 425 N. Orange Avenue Maximo # - (0020.03) Fire Door 7 Annual 

 

 
LOT D - EAST DISTRICT 

 
DESCRIPTION 

UNIT 

QUANTITY 

PM 

FREQUENCY 

Goldenrod Park Magic Gym, 4863 N. Goldenrod Road Maximo # - (9202.02) Fire Door 1 Annual 

South Econ Park Magic Gym, 3850 South Econlockhatchee Trail Maximo # - (9558.02) Fire Door 1 Annual 

Renaissance Center, 3800 South Econlockhatchee Trail Maximo # - (9559.01) Fire Door 1 Annual 

Meadow Woods Park Magic Gym, 1751 Rhode Island Circle Maximo # - (9569.02) Fire Door 1 Annual 

 
 
 
 
 



IFB #Y16-1001-MG 
Addendum No. 1 
Page 4 of 6 

 
 

 
LOT E - WEST DISTRICT 

 
DESCRIPTION 

UNIT 

QUANTITY 

PM 

FREQUENCY 
 

Magic Gym - W Orange Rec. Center, 303 N West Crowne Point Rd Maximo # - (0029.02) 
 

Fire Door 1 Annual 
 

Fleet Management, 4400 Vineland Road Maximo # - (9404.01) 
 

Fire Door 2  
 

Fleet Management, 4400 Vineland Road Maximo # - (9404.01) 
 

Bay Door 52 Annual 
 

Head Start Warehouse, 800 Mercy Drive Maximo # - (9413.03) 
 

Fire Door 2 Annual 
 

Magic Gym - Silver Star Comm Park, 2801 N. Apopka Vineland Rd Maximo # - (9592.01) 
 

Fire Door 1 Annual 

 

 
LOT F - FIRE RESCUE 

 
DESCRIPTION 

UNIT 

QUANTITY 

PM 

FREQUENCY 
 

Fire Station 50, 1415 W. 29th Street Maximo # - (#9237.01) 
 

Motorized Door 6 Quarterly 
 

Fire Station 51, 1700 W. Oak Ridge Road Maximo # - (#9238.01) 
 

Motorized Door 6 Quarterly 
 

Fire Station 51, Scuba Building, 1700 W. Oak Ridge Road Maximo # - (#9238.02) 
 

Motorized Door 2 Quarterly 
 

Fire Station 70, 1027 E. Wallace Street Maximo # - (#9245.01) 
 

Motorized Door 4 Quarterly 
 

Fire Station 70, 1027 E. Wallace Street Maximo # - (#9245.01) 
 

Motorized Gate System (1 Gate, 1 Motor) 1 Quarterly 
 

Fire Station 72 Conway, 3705 S. Conway Road Maximo # - (9247.01) 
 

Motorized Door 4 Quarterly 
 

Fire Station #65, 4999 N. Orion Road Maximo # - (0035.01) 
 

Motorized Door 4 Quarterly 
 

Fire Station #58, 2900 Deerfield Blvd Maximo # - (0041.01) 
 

Motorized Door 4 Quarterly 
 

Fire Station #58, 2900 Deerfield Blvd Maximo # - (0041.01) 
 

Motorized Gate Systems (2 Gates,2 Motors) 2 Quarterly 
 

Fire Station #85, 13801 Townsend Road Maximo # - (9560.01) 
 

Motorized Door 4 Quarterly 
 

Fire Station #85, 13801 Townsend Road Maximo # - (9560.01) 
 

Motorized Gate System (1 Gate, 1 Motor) 2 Quarterly 
 

Fire Station #55, 801 Greenway Professional Court Maximo # - (9572.01) 
 

Motorized Gate System (1 Gate, 1 Motor) 1 Quarterly 
 

Fire Station #55, 801 Greenway Professional Court Maximo # - (9572.01) 
 

Motorized Door 2 Quarterly 
 

Fire Station #77, 11501 Moss Park Road Maximo # - (9573.01) 
 

Motorized Door 2 Quarterly 
 

Fire Station #81-B, 901 South Econlockhatchee Road Maximo # - (9416.01) 
 

Motorized Door 4 Quarterly 
 

Fire Station #81-B, 901 South Econlockhatchee Road Maximo # - (9416.01) 
 

Motorized Gate Systems (2 Gates, 2 Motors) 2 Quarterly 
 

Fire Rescue Headquarters, 6590 Amory Court Maximo # - (9226.01) 
 

Motorized Gate Systems (2 Gates, 2 Motors) 2 Quarterly 



IFB #Y16-1001-MG 
Addendum No. 1 
Page 5 of 6 

 

Fire Station #52, 4765 Sand Lake Road Maximo # - (9239.01) 
 

Motorized Door 6 Quarterly 
 

Fire Station #52, 4765 Sand Lake Road Maximo # - (9239.01) 
 

Motorized Gate System (1 Gate, 1 Motor) 1 Quarterly 
 

Fire Station #53, 1270 La Quinta Drive Maximo # - (9240.01) 
 

Motorized Doors 2 Quarterly 
 

Fire Station #54, 6500 Central Florida Parkway Maximo # - (9241.01) 
 

Motorized Doors 8 Quarterly 
 

Fire Station #54, 6500 Central Florida Parkway Maximo # - (9241.01) 
 

Motorized Gate System (1 Gate, 1 Motor) 1 Quarterly 
 

Fire Station #66, 996 North Semoran Blvd Maximo # - (9244.01) 
 

Motorized Doors 6 Quarterly 
 

Fire Station #71, 4405 South Goldenrod Road Maximo # - (9246.01) 
 

Motorized Doors 6 Quarterly 
 

Fire Station #73, 811 1st Street Maximo # - (9248.01) 
 

Motorized Doors 4 Quarterly 
 

Fire Station #76, 11351 North Narcoossee Road Maximo # - (9249.01) 
 

Motorized Doors 4 Quarterly 
 

Fire Station #80, 1841 Bonneville Road Maximo # - (9250.01) 
 

Motorized Doors 6 Quarterly 
 

Fire Station #82, 500 Story Partin Road Maximo # - (9252.01) 
 

Motorized Doors 4 Quarterly 
 

Fire Station #82, 500 Story Partin Road Maximo # - (9252.01) 
 

Motorized Gate System (1 Gate, 1 Motor) 1 Quarterly 
 

Fire Station #63, 2450 N. Goldenrod Road Maximo # - (9255.01) 
 

Motorized Doors 4 Quarterly 
 

Fire Station #63, 2450 N. Goldenrod Road Maximo # - (9255.01) 
 

Motorized Gate System (1 Gate, 1 Motor) 1 Quarterly 
 

Fire Station #56, 13303 S. International Drive Maximo # - (9257.01) 
 

Motorized Doors 4 Quarterly 
 

Fire Station #56, 13303 S. International Drive Maximo # - (9257.01) 
 

Motorized Gate System (1 Gate, 1 Motor) 1 Quarterly 
 

Fire Station #83, 11950 Lake Underhill Road Maximo # - (9302.01) 
 

Motorized Doors 8 Quarterly 
 

Fire Station #83, 11950 Lake Underhill Road Maximo # - (9302.01) 
 

Motorized Gate Systems (2 Gates, 2 Motors) 2 Quarterly 
 

Fire Station #27, 2248 Novella Eliza Lane Maximo # - (0028.01) 
 

Motorized Doors 2 Quarterly 
 

Fire Station #20, 3200 Washington Street Maximo # - (9227.01) 
 

Motorized Doors 3 Quarterly 
 

Fire Station #20 Vehicle Building, 3200 Washington Street Maximo # - (9227.02) 
 

Motorized Doors 2 Quarterly 
 

Fire Station #31, 6116 South Apopka Vineland Road Maximo # - (9229.01) 
 

Motorized Doors 6 Quarterly 
 

Fire Station #34, 4001 State Route 535 Maximo # - (9230.01) 
 

Motorized Doors 4 Quarterly 
 

Fire Station #36, 12252 State Route 535 Maximo # - (9231.01) 
 

Motorized Doors 6 Quarterly 
 

Fire Station #40, 5570 Beggs Road Maximo # - (9232.01) 
 

Motorized Doors 4 Quarterly 
 

Fire Station #40, 5570 Beggs Road Maximo # - (9232.01) 
 

Motorized Gate System (1 Gate, 1 Motor) 1 Quarterly 
 

Fire Station #32, 14932 E. Orange Lake Blvd. Maximo # - (9233.01) 
 

Motorized Doors 1 Quarterly 



IFB #Y16-1001-MG 
Addendum No. 1 
Page 6 of 6 

 

Fire Station #42, 5420 Silver Star Road Maximo # - (9234.01) 
 

Motorized Doors 4 Quarterly 
 

Fire Station #37, 540 East Oakland Avenue Maximo # - (9235.01) 
 

Motorized Doors 4 Quarterly 
 

Fire Station #43, 2700 Apopka Vineland Road Maximo # - (9303.01) 
 

Motorized Doors 4 Quarterly 
 

Fire Station #43, 2700 Apopka Vineland Road Maximo # - (9303.01) 
 

Motorized Gate System (1 Gate, 1 Motor) 1 Quarterly 
 

Fire Station #33, 1700 South Apopka Vineland Road Maximo # - (9305.01) 
 

Motorized Doors 4 Quarterly 
 

Fire Station #30, 34 South Hastings Street Maximo # - (#9374.01) 
 

Motorized Doors 6 Quarterly 
 

Fire Station #30, 34 South Hastings Street Maximo # - (#9374.01) 
 

Motorized Gate System (1 Gate, 1 Motor) 1 Quarterly 
 

Fire Station #41, 4412 Fairview Drive Maximo # - (9375.01) 
 

Motorized Doors 3 Quarterly 
 

Fire Station #41, 4412 Fairview Drive Maximo # - (9375.01) 
 

Motorized Gate System (1 Gate, 1 Motor) 1 Quarterly 
 

Fire Station #35, 7435 Winter Garden-Vineland Road Maximo # - (9589.01) 
 

Motorized Doors 6 Quarterly 
 

Fire Station #84, 1221 North Fort Christmas Road Maximo # - (9253.01) 
 

Motorized Doors 1 Quarterly 
 

Fire Facilities Warehouse - 1382 Chickasaw Trail 
 

Motorized Doors 2 Quarterly 
 

Fire Rescue Supply Building - 4700 Lake Undershill Road - 
 

Motorized Doors 2 Quarterly 
 

Fire Rescue Supply Building - 4700 Lake Undershill Road 
 

Manual Overhead Doors 9 Quarterly 
 

Fire Rescue Training Center - 2972 Forsyth Road, Winter Park, FL 32792 
 

Motorized Gate Systems (2 Gates, 2 Motors) 2 Quarterly 

 

 


